
D

A

B

G

H

C

E
F

J

Specifications
Conductors: Solid alloys per ANSI MC
96.1.

Insulation: Flame-retardant Okoseal®

(PVC) per UL 13 and UL 2250, 15 mils
nominal thickness, 105°C temperature
rating.

Conductor Identification: Pigmented in-
sulating on individual conductors.

Assembly: Pairs assembled with left-
hand lay

Cable Shield: Aluminum/Polyester
backed tape overlapped to provide 100%
coverage, and a 7-strand tinned copper
drain wire, same size as the conductor.

Inner Jacket: Black, flame-retardant, low
temperature Okoseal per UL 13 and UL
2250. A rip cord is laid longitudinally under
the jacket to facilitate removal.

C-L-X Sheath: Close fitting, impervious,
continuously welded and corrugated alu-
minum sheath provides complete
protection against moisture, liquids, and
gases, has excellent mechanical strength
and provides equipment grounding
through the sheath.

Outer Jacket: Flame-retardant, low
temperature Okoseal per UL 13 and UL
2250.

Classifications: UL Listed as Type
ITC/PLTC - Instrumentation Tray Ca-
ble/Power Limited Tray Cable, for use in
accordance with Article 335 and 722 of
the 2023 National Electrical Code.

Cables comply with UL 2250 for ITC and
UL 13 for PLTC, CL2 and CL3.

Applications
Okonite Type C-L-X P-OS (Pair/triad -
Overall Shield) Thermocouple Extension
cables are designed for use as instrumen-
tation and process control cables in ITC
non-classified or labeled circuits up to 150
volts and 5 amps (750VA) and in Class 2
or 3 Power-Limited circuits where shield-
ing against external interference is
required; indoors or outdoors; in wet or dry

location with conductor operating tem-
peratures up to 105°C; in cable trays;
in raceways; supported by a messen-
ger wire; under raised floors. Suitable
Class I, Division 2, Class II, Division 2,
or Class III, Division 1 and Zone 2 haz-
ardous locations. The C-L-X sheath
provides physical protection against
mechanical damage. It may be in-
stalled in both exposed and concealed
work, secured to supports not greater
than 6 feet apart.

Product Features
• Passes the UL 1581, IEEE 383-1974,
& IEEE 1202 vertical tray flame tests.
• Passes the 210,000 BTU/hr vertical
tray flame test per ICEA T-29-520.
• Complete pre-packaged, factory-tested
wiring system-color coded.
• C-L-X enclosure permits installation in
cable tray containing light and power ca-
bles without a barrier separator.
• Individual pairs are color coded for sim-
plified hook-up.
• Impervious, continuous sheath ex-
cludes moisture, gases and liquids.
• In addition, the aluminum CLX sheath
exceeds the equipment grounding re-
quirements of NEC Articles 250.118 and
250.122, and can be used as the equip-
ment grounding conductor.
• Lower installed system cost than conduit or
EMT systems.
• Suitable for low temperature installa-
tion of -40°C.

C-L-X® Type P-OS
Type ITC/PLTC Armored Thermocouple
Extension Cable
Single Pair - Overall Shield - 105°C Rating
For Cable Tray Use

A Solid Thermocouple Alloy
Conductor

B Okoseal Insulation
C Twisted Pair
D Tinned Stranded Copper Drain Wire
E Aluminum/Polyester Tape
F Rip Cord
G Inner Okoseal Jacket
H Impervious, Continuous, Corru-

gated Aluminum C-L-X Sheath
J Outer Okoseal Jacket

Product Data
Section 5: Sheet 19

ULR

(U
L

)
T

Y
P

E
IT

C
/P

L
T

C
10

5°
c



Conductors: 16 AWG
Okoseal Insulation: 15 mils

EX
JX
KX
TX

584-20-1401
584-20-2401

� 584-20-3401
584-20-4401

1
1
1
1

35
35
35
35

.24

.24

.25

.24

.43

.43

.43

.43

50
50
50
50

.54

.54

.54

.54

.23

.23

.23

.23

128
128
128
128

167
167
167
167

� Authorized Stock Item: Available from our Customer
Service Centers.

SX available upon request.

(1) Special grade alloy conductors for JX and TX are
available on special order.

� Cross-sectional area for calculation of cable tray fill
in accordance with NEC Section 392.22.

Jackets - Optional jacket types available - consult lo-
cal sales office.

Copper or bronze C-L-X available on special order.

To order C-L-X Type P-OS without the outer Okoseal
jacket, change the sixth digit of the catalog number
from 1 to 5 for EX, 2 to 6 for JX, 3 to 7 for KX, and 4 to
8 for TX. For example to order 12 pr. 20 AWG Type
KX with a bare aluminum C-L-X, the catalog number
would be 584-20-7212.

Length Tolerance: Cut lengths of 1000 feet or longer
are subject to a tolerance of � 10%; less than 1000
feet � 15%.

K/24070519

ULR

C-L-X Type P-OS
Type ITC/PLTC Armored Thermocouple
Extension Cable
Single Pair - Overall Shield - 105°C Rating
For Cable Tray Use

Product Data
Section 5: Sheet 19

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Per UL Standard 2250

Insulation Test Voltage (spark test) .......................5000 Volts ac

Dielectric Test Voltage .........................1500 Volts ac for 15 sec.

Shield Isolation Test
Pair to Cable Shield.......................exceeds 100M ohms/1000 ft.

Insulation Resistance Constant @60°F, minimum
(natural material typical value)...............2000 Megohms-1000 ft.

Cro
ss

-S
ec

tio
nal

Are
a (s

q
in

) �

C-L
-X

O.D
. -

In
ch

es

In
ner

Ja
ck

et

Thick
nes

s - m
ils

ASA/IS
A

Typ
e

Num
ber

of Pair
s

Appro
x Net

W
eig

ht

(lb
s/1

00
0’)

Appro
x Ship

W
eig

ht

(lb
s/1

00
0’)

In
ner

Ja
ck

et

Nom
in

al
O.D

. -
In

ch
es

ASA/ISA COLOR CODE AND LIMITS OF ERROR

ASA/ISA
Type

Positive Wire Negative Wire Outer
Jacket
Color

Temperature
Range°C

Limits of Error Nom. Loop
Resistance

Per 100’ @ 20°CAlloy Color Alloy Color Standard Special (1)

EX Chromel Purple Constantan Red Purple 0 to 200°C � 1.7°C 27.8 ohms

JX Iron White Constantan Red Black 0 to 200°C � 2.2°C � 1.1°C 13.9 ohms

KX Chromel Yellow Alumel Red Yellow 0 to 200°C � 2.2°C 23.6 ohms

TX Copper Blue Constantan Red Blue -60 to 100°C � 1.0°C � 0.5°C 12.0 ohms

Oute
r Ja

ck
et

- m
ils

Cat
alo

g
Num

ber

Nom
in

al
Cab

le

O.D
. -

(In
.)

THE OKONITE COMPANY
Ramsey, New Jersey 07446


