

C-L-X® Type P-OS

Type ITC/PLTC Armored Thermocouple

Extension Cable

Single Pair - Overall Shield - 105°C Rating

For Cable Tray Use

Specifications

Conductors: Solid alloys per ANSI MC

96.1.

Insulation: Flame-retardant Okoseal® (PVC) per UL 13 and UL 2250, 15 mils nominal thickness, 105°C temperature rating.

Conductor Identification: Pigmented insulating on individual conductors.

Assembly: Pairs assembled with left-hand lay

Cable Shield: Aluminum/Polyester backed tape overlapped to provide 100% coverage, and a 7-strand tinned copper drain wire, same size as the conductor.

Inner Jacket: Black, flame-retardant, low temperature Okoseal per UL 13 and UL 2250. A rip cord is laid longitudinally under the jacket to facilitate removal.

C-L-X Sheath: Close fitting, impervious, continuously welded and corrugated aluminum sheath provides complete protection against moisture, liquids, and gases, has excellent mechanical strength and provides equipment grounding through the sheath.

Outer Jacket: Flame-retardant, low temperature Okoseal per UL 13 and UL 2250.

Classifications: UL Listed as Type ITC/PLTC - Instrumentation Tray Cable/Power Limited Tray Cable, for use in accordance with Article 335 and 722 of the 2023 National Electrical Code.

Cables comply with UL 2250 for ITC and UL 13 for PLTC, CL2 and CL3.

Applications

Okonite Type C-L-X P-OS (Pair/triad - Overall Shield) Thermocouple Extension cables are designed for use as instrumentation and process control cables in ITC non-classified or labeled circuits up to 150 volts and 5 amps (750VA) and in Class 2 or 3 Power-Limited circuits where shielding against external interference is required; indoors or outdoors; in wet or dry

location with conductor operating temperatures up to 105°C; in cable trays; in raceways; supported by a messenger wire; under raised floors. Suitable Class I, Division 2, Class II, Division 2, or Class III, Division 1 and Zone 2 hazardous locations. The C-L-X sheath provides physical protection against mechanical damage. It may be installed in both exposed and concealed work, secured to supports not greater than 6 feet apart.



- Passes the UL 1581, IEEE 383-1974,
 IEEE 1202 vertical tray flame tests.
- Passes the 210,000 BTU/hr vertical tray flame test per ICEA T-29-520.
- Complete pre-packaged, factory-tested wiring system-color coded.
- C-L-X enclosure permits installation in cable tray containing light and power cables without a barrier separator.
- Individual pairs are color coded for simplified hook-up.
- Impervious, continuous sheath excludes moisture, gases and liquids.
- In addition, the aluminum CLX sheath exceeds the equipment grounding requirements of NEC Articles 250.118 and 250.122, and can be used as the equipment grounding conductor.
- Lower installed system cost than conduit or EMT systems.
- Suitable for low temperature installation of -40°C.



- A Solid Thermocouple Alloy Conductor
- **B** Okoseal Insulation
- C Twisted Pair
- D Tinned Stranded Copper Drain Wire
- E Aluminum/Polyester Tape
- F Rip Cord
- G Inner Okoseal Jacket
- H Impervious, Continuous, Corrugated Aluminum C-L-X Sheath
- J Outer Okoseal Jacket

C-L-X Type P-OS Type ITC/PLTC Armored Thermocouple Extension Cable

Single Pair - Overall Shield - 105°C Rating

For Cable Tray Use



Product DataSection 5: Sheet 19

Conductors: 16 AWG
Okoseal Insulation: 15 mils

Okoscai ilisalation. 10 ililis											
ASAIS	A Tipe Catalog Humber	Murite	of Pairs	s riis	ed O. Inches	O. `M.	Beket hile	able	Edin's Ropin	in its	Weight
EX JX	584-20-1401 584-20-2401	1	35 35	.24 .24	.43 .43	50 50	.54 .54	.23 .23	128 128	167 167	
		!							-		
KX	▲ 584-20-3401	1	35	.25	.43	50	.54	.23	128	167	
TX	584-20-4401	1	35	.24	.43	50	.54	.23	128	167	

ASA/ISA COLOR CODE AND LIMITS OF ERROR											
ASA/ISA Type	Positive Wire		Negative Wire		Outer	Temperature	Limits of Error		Nom. Loop		
	Alloy	Color	Alloy	Color	Jacket Color	Temperature Range°C	Standard	Special (1)	Resistance Per 100' @ 20°C		
EX	Chromel	Purple	Constantan	Red	Purple	0 to 200°C	± 1.7°C		27.8 ohms		
JX	Iron	White	Constantan	Red	Black	0 to 200°C	± 2.2°C	± 1.1°C	13.9 ohms		
KX	Chromel	Yellow	Alumel	Red	Yellow	0 to 200°C	± 2.2°C		23.6 ohms		
TX	Copper	Blue	Constantan	Red	Blue	-60 to 100°C	± 1.0°C	± 0.5°C	12.0 ohms		

 ${\color{red} \blacktriangle}$ Authorized Stock Item: Available from our Customer Service Centers.

SX available upon request.

(1) Special grade alloy conductors for JX and TX are available on special order.

† Cross-sectional area for calculation of cable tray fill in accordance with NEC Section 392.22.

Jackets - Optional jacket types available - consult local sales office.

Copper or bronze C-L-X available on special order.

To order C-L-X Type P-OS without the outer Okoseal jacket, change the sixth digit of the catalog number from 1 to 5 for EX, 2 to 6 for JX, 3 to 7 for KX, and 4 to 8 for TX. For example to order 12 pr. 20 AWG Type KX with a bare aluminum C-L-X, the catalog number would be 584-20-7212.

Length Tolerance: Cut lengths of 1000 feet or longer are subject to a tolerance of \pm 10%; less than 1000 feet \pm 15%.

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS Per UL Standard 2250

Insulation Resistance Constant @60°F, minimum (natural material typical value)......2000 Megohms-1000 ft.